



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1354 of 1987**

Bhikham Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Keshav Sahai, Prakash Chandra  
Srivastava, Sudhakar Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

1. Sri Chandra Shekhar Advocate holding brief of Sri P.C. Srivastava, learned Senior Advocate submits that Sri P.C. Srivastava, learned Senior Advocate is busy in some another Court and seeks adjournment for day.
2. On his request, case is adjourned for the day.
3. List this case for hearing on 25th September, 2025.

**September 16, 2025**

Akbar

**(Madan Pal Singh,J.)**