



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1354 of 1987

Bhikham Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Prakash Chandra Srivastava, Sudhakar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for accommodation due to some personal difficulty.
2. This appeal is pending since 1987.
3. List this appeal on 21-01-2026.

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)

December 1, 2025

pks